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UNDERPASSES ON NHS


4523. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of underpasses on all the National Highways (NHs) in the country at present;

(b) whether the Government proposes to construct new underpasses during conversion of NHs into six lanes; and

(c) if so, the details of the total number of underpasses constructed since the year 2010 and till date, National Highways-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) There are 5552 numbers of underpasses on the National Highways in the country including 1051 numbers of underpasses on six lane NHs.


(b) to (c) Yes Madam. Ministry proposes to construct new underpasses while constructing the six lane National Highways. Most of the six-laning projects have been undertaken for construction after 2010. The State-wise and NHs wise details of the underpasses including underpasses on the six lane NHs are given at Annexure-I.


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) to (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO.4523 FOR ANSWER ON 22.03.2018 ASKED BY SHRIMATI BHAVANA

PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL REGARDING UNDERPASSES ON NHS.


Details of the underpasses on the National Highways


Sl.

No.

State NH No. No. Of

Underpass

Number of

Underpasses

constructed/under

construction on six

lane

1 Andhra Pradesh 7, 214, 18, 5, 544D, 9 358 110

2 Assam 37, 54, 31, 31C, 36, 52, 53 51


3 Bihar 107, 19, 2, 28, 30, 327E, 57, 77, 83 81 63

4 Chhattisgarh 200, 130C, 6 58 11

5 Goa 17, 17B, 4A 8

6 Gujarat
228, 1, 14, 15, 51, 56, 58, 59, 6, 68, 8,

8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, 8E
701 166

7 Haryana 1, 10, 2, 22, 619E, 71, 71A, 8 271 39

8 Himachal Pradesh 1A 1

9 Jammu & Kashmir 144, 144A, 1A 17

10 Jharkhand 2, 31, 33 29 7

11 Karnataka
206, 207, 212, 13, 150A, 17, 275zz, 4,

48, 7
844 117

12 Kerala 220, 17, 47, 966A 60 6

13 Madhya Pradesh 25, 26, 26B, 3, 59, 69, 69A, 7, 75, 86  223 1

14 Maharashtra
161, 211, 222, 361, 17, 222zz, 3, 4, 4B,

4C, 50, 6, 69, 7, 753A, 8, 9
756 95

15 Manipur 39 2

16 Meghalaya 6 1

17   Delhi 24, 1 33 28

18 Odisha 55, 316, 16, 20, 26, 49, 53, 194 43

19 Punjab 1, 10, 15, 1A, 21, 22, 344B, 64, 95 171 71

20 Rajasthan
112, 113, 116, 11, 11A, 12, 14, 3, 65,

76, 76B, 79, 79A, 8
389 62

21 Sikkim 310A 1

22 Tamil Nadu
226, 532, 4, 45, 45B, 45C, 46, 47, 5, 66,

67, 68, 69, 7
332 101

23 Telangana 202, 221, 7, 9 216

24 Uttar Pradesh
233, 11, 2, 24, 25, 26, 28, 3, 58, 74, 76,

86, 91, 97
546 114

25 West Bengal 117, 10, 16, 2, 2E, 31, 31C, 41, 6, 60 209 45

TOTAL 5552 1051

*****

